

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 4 2 8 O F 2 0 0 8
(for prel. hearing)

L A T A S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakesh Ku m a r , Adv.for
Ms. K.V. B h a r a t h i Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be ad interim stay of further proceedings in
Case No.2 0 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 arising out of FI R No.1 0 1 / 2 0 0 3 , dated 2 3 .
0 6 . 2 0 0 3 ,
P. S. R a j e p u r , Sub- district Amritpur, District Farookh ab ad (U.P.) titled as St a t e
vs. Shashi Pratap Singh & Oth e r s , pending before the
Judicial
Magistrate(Second), Room No.2, District Court, Fa rookh a b ad (U.P.).

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master